

**CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
BRECKSVILLE FIRE STATION MODIFICATIONS PROJECT**

BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 24, 2017 9:00 A.M.

			APEX CONSTRUCTION & MANAGEMENT		CLASSICAL CONSTRUCTION		SONA CONSTRUCTION		DUNLOP & JOHNSTON	
DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE/MEASURE	UNIT OF EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE/MEASURE	UNIT OF EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE/MEASURE	UNIT OF EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE/MEASURE	UNIT OF EXTENSION
UNIT PRICES										
3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING REPLACEMENT	500	SF	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,575.00
FASCIA BOARD REPLACEMENT	100	LF	\$ 3.14	\$ 314.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
2X8 BLOCKING REPLACEMENT (A1.2 unit costs number 2)	50	LF	\$ 2.92	\$ 146.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 140.00
2x4 BLOCKING REPLACEMENT	50	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 105.00
3/4" X 12" AZEK MOLDING REPLACEMENT (A1.2 unit costs number 4 & 9)	50	LF	\$ 19.25	\$ 962.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 920.00
3/4" X 9" AZEK MOLDING REPLACEMENT (A1.2 unit costs number 1)	50	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 787.50
3/4" X 4" AZEK MOLDING REPLACEMENT (A1.2 unit costs number 7 & 8)	50	LF	\$ 11.55	\$ 577.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
1/2" X 4" AZEK MOLDING REPLACEMENT (A1.2 unit costs number 3)	50	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00
1-1/2" X 5" AZEK MOLDING REPLACEMENT (A1.2 unit costs number 6)	50	LF	\$ 13.59	\$ 679.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
AZEK MOLDING REPLACEMENT (A1.2 unit costs number 5)	50	LF	\$ 12.38	\$ 619.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 590.00
SUBTOTAL				\$ 5,814.50		\$ 8,725.00		\$ 6,500.00		\$ 5,552.50

BASE BID (including Allowances & Subtotal of Unit Price Extensions above)								
ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS, for the sum of:			\$117,850		\$98,425		\$130,000	\$214,800

ALTERNATES										
ALTERNATE 1: SLAB REPLACEMENT/UNDERGROUND PLUMBING	1	Lump		\$ 135,800.00		\$ 124,000.00		\$ 160,000.00		\$ 136,500.00
ALTERNATE 2: OVERHEAD SECTIONAL DOORS	1	Lump		\$ 38,000.00		\$ 45,320.00		\$ 38,600.00		\$ 49,500.00
ALTERNATE 3: MAN DOORS	1	Lump		\$ 20,100.00		\$ 47,500.00		\$ 41,000.00		\$ 44,500.00
ALTERNATE 4: HOSE TOWER REINFORCEMENT	1	Lump		\$ 32,200.00		\$ 37,500.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 76,100.00
ALTERNATE 5: BIOSWALE	1	Lump		\$ 8,100.00		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 7,000.00		\$ 11,000.00

GRAND TOTAL, IF BIDDING BASE + ALL (5) ALTERNATES:			\$352,050.00		\$361,245.00		\$416,600.00		\$532,400.00
---	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Present were: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Debbie Jarrell, City of Brecksville, Eddie Miller, Classical Construction, Representative from SONA Construction, Sifat Shahjahan, Apex Construction, Tanya Theobald, Dunlop & Johnston